
TABLE 10. SELF-PROPELLED FORAGE HARVESTERS BY TYPE OF FUEL USED FOR STATES. 1979 

UNITED STATES ••• 

REGIONS 

NORTHEAST ••• 
NORTH CENTRAL. 
SOUTH ••• 
WEST ••• 

DIVISIONS 

NEW ENGLAND •••• 
MIDDLE ATLANTIC •• 
EAST NORTH CENTRAL 
WEST NORTH CENTRAL 
SOUTH ATLANTIC •• 
EAST SOUTH CENTRAL 
WEST SOUTH CENTRAL 
MOUNTAIN • • 
PACIFIC ••• 

NEW ENGLAND 

TOTAL. 

MIDDLE ATLANTIC 

NEW YORK • • •• 
NEW JERSEy • • • 
PENNSYLVANIA •• 

EAST NORTH CENTRAL 

OHIO •• 
INDIANA •• 
ILLINOIS. 
MICHIGAN • 
WISCONSIN. 

WEST NORTH CENTRAL 

MINNESOTA. 
IOWA ••• 
MISSOURI •• 
NORTH DAKOTA 
SOUTH DAKOTA 
NEBRASKA • • 
KANSAS • • • 

SOUTH ATLANTIC 

DELAWARE • • • 
MARYLAND • • • 
VIRGINIA ••• 
WEST VIRGINIA. 
NORTH CAROLINA 
SOUTH CAROLINA 
Gt:.ORGIA •• 
FLORIDA •• 

EAST SOUTH CENTRAL 

KENTUCKy • 
TENNESSEE. 
ALABAMA ••• 
MISSISSIPPI. 

WEST SOUTH CENTRAL 

ARKANSAS • 
LOUISIA;;A. 
OKLAHOMA 
TEXAS. • 

MOUNTAIN 

MONTANA. 
IDAHO •• 
WYOMING. 
COLORADO • 
NEW MEXICO 
ARIZONA. 
UTAH • • 
NEVADA • 

PACIFIC 

WASHINGTON 
OREGON • • 
CALIFORNIA 

38 FARM ENERGY 

TOTAL 

FARMS 

18 216 

1 999 
10 78ij 

3 206 
2 227 

335 
1 66ij 
3 217 
7 567 
1 ij03 

87ij 
929 

1 lijO 
1 087 

335 

511 
65 

1 088 

1 183 
110 
502 
250 

1 172 

535 
2 313 

203 
1 752 

308 
1 ij31 
1 019 

6 
131 
lij9 
103 
278 

ij3 
276 
ij11 

396 
ij16 

36 
26 

169 
6 

12 
H2 

135 
302 

95 
382 

ij7 
101 

ijij 
3ij 

138 
3Bl 
56B 

GASOLINE AND GASOHOL 

NUMBI:.R FARMS NUMBER 

19 929 B 953 9 ij52 

2 087 720 739 
11 277 5 385 5 388 

3 920 2 Oij8 2 ij60 
2 6ij5 800 865 

ij12 153 172 
1 675 567 567 
3 3~0 869 (0) 

7 927 ij 516 (0) 

1 862 BOO 1 193 
918 630 6ij3 

1 lijo 618 62ij 
1 2B2 ij12 ijij9 
1 363 ~88 ij16 

ij12 153 172 

519 205 205 
66 36 36 

1 OvO 326 326 

1 2J2 59ij (0) 

120 63 (0) 
505 1 (0) 
2~7 100 (0) 

1 236 III (0) 

5ijl ijijB ijij8 
2 3ij3 1 ij81 1 ij81 

206 16ij (0) 
(0) 1 751 (0) 
(0) 261 (0) 

1 H7 95 95 
1 021 316 316 

9 1 (0) 
lijO 10 10 
16ij ijij ij6 
lijO 59 (0) 
279 16 16 

ijij 10 (0) 
278 260 260 
808 ijOO 766 

ijOO 200 200 
ij17 ijOB ijOB 

37 9 9 
6ij 13 26 

182 6ij 6ij 
12 6 12 
lij 3 3 

932 5ij5 5ij5 

lij3 76 77 
332 195 222 
104 ij9 56 
(0) 1 (0) 

73 5 (0) 

125 39 39 
ij5 20 20 

(0) 27 (0) 

lij3 13 lij 
ijJ5 232 259 
785 lij3 lij3 

DIESEL FUEL LP GAS 

FARMS NUMBER FARMS NUMBER 

9 389 10 ij67 9 10 

1 327 1 3ij8 - -5 ijij8 (0) 1 (0) 

1 156 1 ij5ij 6 6 
1 ij58 (0) 2 (0) 

230 2ijO - -
1 097 1 108 - -
2 396 (0) 1 (0) 

3 052 (0) - -605 669 - -
239 269 6 6 
312 516 - -753 (0) 2 (0) 
705 9ij7 - -

230 2ijO - -

306 31ij - -
29 30 - -762 76ij - -

631 (0) - -ij7 (0) 1 (0) 
501 (0) - -
150 (0) - -

1 061 (0) - -

88 93 - -832 862 - -39 (0) - -1 (0) - -ij7 (0) - -
1 3ij2 1 652 - -703 705 - -

5 (0) - -127 130 - -105 118 - -ijij (0) - -.63 263 - -33 (0) - -16 18 - -12 ij2 - -

196 200 - -8 9 - -28 28 - -7 32 6 6 

105 118 - -- - - -10 11 - -
197 387 - -

60 66 - -108 110 - -ij6 ij8 - -382 (0) - -ij3 (0) 1 (0) 
81 86 - -2ij 25 - -9 (0) 1 (0) 

125 129 - -155 176 - -ij25 6ij. - -

1978 CENSUS OF A~RICULTURE 
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